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PLUMAS COUNTY
MARCH 3, 2020
PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY
OFFICIAL FINAL

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 8,218 of 12,563 (65.41%)

PRESIDENT OF THE US - DEM (Vote for 1)
DEM

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 3,120/12,563  24.83%
Candidate Party Total
JULIAN CASTRO DEM 4 0.13%
MICHAEL A. ELLINGER DEM 0 0.00%
ELIZABETH WARREN DEM 397 13.34%
MARIANNE WILLIAMSON DEM 8 0.27%
ANDREW YANG DEM 13 0.44%
EL(J)E(-I)\IL'JFE ”FTOCKY DELA DEM 4 0.13%
JOHN K. DELANEY DEM 2 0.07%
AMY KLOBUCHAR DEM 196 6.58%
BERNIE SANDERS DEM 800 26.87%
JOE SESTAK DEM 5 0.17%
TOM STEYER DEM 167 5.61%
DEVAL PATRICK DEM 0 0.00%
MICHAEL BENNET DEM 6 0.20%
MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG DEM 385 12.93%
MOSIE BOYD DEM 1 0.03%
CORY BOOKER DEM 7 0.24%
PETE BUTTIGIEG DEM 346 11.62%
JOSEPH R. BIDEN DEM 604 20.29%
TULSI GABBARD DEM 30 1.01%
Total Votes 2,977

Total
NAKIA L. ANTHONY WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
DAPHNE DENISE BRADFORD WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
WILLIE FELIX CARTER WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
MICHAEL DENAME WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
JEFFREY H. DROBMAN WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
ROBERT JORDAN WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
HEATHER MARIE STAGG WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
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PRESIDENT OF THE US - REP (Vote for 1)

REP

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
ROBERT ARDINI
JOE WALSH
BILL WELD

ROQUE "ROCKY" DE LA
FUENTE

MATTHEW JOHN MATERN
ZOLTAN G. ISTVAN
DONALD J. TRUMP

Total Votes

DENIS C. GRASSKA
ROBERT LEE MANNING, JR.

Party
REP
REP
REP

REP

REP
REP
REP

WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN

Total
3,947 /12,563

Total
14
48
65

10

13

5
3,623
3,778

Total
0
0

31.42%

0.37%
1.27%
1.72%

0.26%

0.34%
0.13%
95.90%

0.00%
0.00%

PRESIDENT OF THE US - AI (Vote for 1)

AIP

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
PHIL COLLINS

ROQUE "ROCKY" DE LA
FUENTE

CHARLES KRAUT
J.R. MYERS

DON BLANKENSHIP
Total Votes

Party
AlP

AIP

AIP
AIP
AIP

Total
352 /12,563

Total
21

9

8
5
19
62

2.80%

33.87%

14.52%

12.90%
8.06%
30.65%

PRESIDENT OF THE US - GRN (Vote for 1)

GRN

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

DAVID ROLDE
HOWIE HAWKINS
DARIO HUNTER
DENNIS LAMBERT

SEDINAM MOYOWASIFZA-
CURRY

Total Votes

KENT MESPLAY

Party
GRN
GRN
GRN
GRN

GRN

WRITE-IN

Total
18 /12,563

Total
0

2
2
2
3

9

Total
0

0.14%

0.00%
22.22%
22.22%
22.22%

33.33%

0.00%
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PRESIDENT OF THE US - LIB (Vote for 1)
LIB

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 67 /12,563 0.53%
Candidate Party Total
KEN ARMSTRONG LIB 7 23.33%
MAX ABRAMSON LIB 2 6.67%
SAM ROBB LIB 2 6.67%
KIM RUFF LIB 2 6.67%
STEVEN A RICHEY LIB 2 6.67%
JACOB HORNBERGER LIB 2 6.67%
SOURAYA FAAS LIB 0 0.00%
KEENAN WALLACE DUNHAM LIB > 6.67%
ADAM KOKESH LIB 2 6.67%
VERMIN SUPREME LIB 5 16.67%
JO JORGENSEN LIB 4 13.33%
DAN BEHRMAN LIB 0 0.00%
ERIK CHASE GERHARDT LIB 0 0.00%
Total Votes 30

Total
SORINNE ARDELEANU WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
ELC'\I;:’SSLAS D'ARTAGNAN WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
GEBY EVA ESPINOSA WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
JAMES ORLANDO OGLE WRITE-IN 0 0.00%

PRESIDENT OF THE US - PF (Vote for 1)
PEF

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 14 /12,563 0.11%
Candidate Party Total
HOWIE HAWKINS PEF 5 83.33%
GLORIA LA RIVA PEF 1 16.67%

Total Votes 6
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US REPRESENTATIVE 1ST DISTRICT (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 8,218 /12,563  65.41%
Candidate Party Total
GREGORY EDWARD o
CHEADLE NPP 66 0.82%
DOUG LAMALFA REP 4,605 57.21%
JOSEPH LETOURNEAU IV NPP 72 0.89%
ROB LYDON DEM 299 3.71%
AUDREY DENNEY DEM 3,006 37.35%
Total Votes 8,049

Total
KENNETH E. SWANSON WRITE-IN 1 0.01%

STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 8218/12,563 6541%
Candidate Party Total
LINDA KELLEHER NPP 438 5.57%
BRIAN DAHLE REP 4,868 61.86%
PAMELA DAWN SWARTZ DEM 2,563 32.57%
Total Votes 7,869

MEMBER OF THE STATE ASSEMBLY 1ST DISTRICT (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 8,218 /12,563 6541%
Candidate Party Total
PK "PAUL" DHANUKA NPP 384 4.79%
MEGAN DAHLE REP 4,550 56.75%
ELIZABETH L BETANCOURT DEM 3,083 38.46%

Total Votes 8,017
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COUNTY SUPERVISOR DISTRICT 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1,368 /2,186  62.58%
Candidate Party Total
JASON E. CHRISTIAN 155 11.97%
DWIGHT CERESOLA 567 43.78%
BILL POWERS 325 25.10%
Total Votes 1,295

Total
JOHN PATO WRITE-IN 248 19.15%

COUNTY SUPERVISOR DISTRICT 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1,801/2,615 68.87%
Candidate Party Total
GREG CAMERON 240 13.75%
PHIL SHANNON 291 16.68%
MICHAEL GRANT 453 25.96%
KEVIN GOSS 761 43.61%
Total Votes 1,745

COUNTY SUPERVISOR DISTRICT 4 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1,527 /2,417  63.18%
Candidate Party Total
GREGORY J. HAGWOOD 1,152 78.90%
MELISSA BISHOP 308 21.10%
Total Votes 1,460
Proposition 13 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 8,218 /12,563  6541%
Candidate Party Total
YES 2,277 28.93%
NO 5,593 71.07%

Total Votes 7,870



